### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manzella Productions, Inc.		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	totes Isotoner Corporation	
Street Address:	9655 International Boulevard	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85175525	TOUCH TIP		
Registration Number:	3253540	HANDGINEERS		
Registration Number:	2931930	SNOWGLORY		
Registration Number:	3526230	MANZELLA		
Registration Number:	1425341	MANZELLA		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (513)651-6981

 Phone:
 513-651-6128

 Email:
 aschoen@fbtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ann G. Schoen

Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower

Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0001 \$140 00 85175525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0089100/0583267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann G. Schoen
Signature:	/Ann G. Schoen/
Date:	10/04/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=AcomTMAssignment#page1.tif source=AcomTMAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0002

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this day of August, 2011, by and between Manzella Productions, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 80 Sonwil Drive, Buffalo, New York 14225 ("Assignor"), and totes Isotoner Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at 9655 International Boulevard, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. registered trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with any associated goodwill owned by Assignor which arises from the use of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MANZELLA PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name: Anthony L. Manzella,

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0003

# **Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement**

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Status	Goods/Services	Owner of Record
TOUCH TIP	85/175,525	Pending	Outdoor Gloves	totes Isotoner Corporation
HANDGINEERS	3,253,540	Reg.	Wholesale distributorships and online retail store services featuring gloves	totes Isotoner Corporation
SNOWGLORY	2,931,930	Reg.	Gloves, mittens, headbands, and hats	totes Isotoner Corporation
MANZELLA	3,526,230	Reg.	Gloves	totes Isotoner Corporation
MANZELLA	1,425,341	Reg.	Gloves	totes Isotoner Corporation

**RECORDED: 10/04/2011**